1x3 Ultra-Low PDL Narrowband Splitter

Ultra-L ows PDL

Low Insertion Loss
High Directivity
Stable and Reliable

Compact Size

Optical Communication System

1x3 Cross Section Optical Testing System

Optical Fiber Sensor

Optical Power Distributor

Farameter nit Fremium A grade
Port Configuration 1%3
Bandwidth nm +10
Insertion Loss ErS dB 54 57
Excess Loss Typ. dB 015 02
niformity Ml dB 03 1.2
PDL M. dB 0.03 0.07
Operating power Ml W 5
Operating Temperature ki -0 to +85
Storage Temperature i -50 to +85

56 F3x54: for bare fiber
Package Type mm S8 F3x70: for 0.9mm loose tube

M2 7 5x18x90: for 0.9mm loose tube or 2mm cable or 3mm cable

Maximum Insertion Loss(dE)
Splitting Ratio Premium A grade
Output Port 1 | Output Port 2 | Output Port 3 | Output Port 1 | Output Port 2 | Output Port 3

40:20:40 4.5 78 4.5 4.8 8.2 4.8
3530:35 52 57 52 54 5.0 54
333333 54 54 54 5.7 5.7 5.7
3040:30 57 4.4 BT 5.0 4.7 5.0
2550:25 5.6 34 5.6 7.0 36 7.0
2060:20 74 28 74 77 30 77
15:70:15 9.0 2.1 9.0 94 24 94
10:80:10 10.8 1.1 10.8 11.2 1.3 11.2

590:5 14.7 065 147 15 0.8 15
258525 17.8 040 17.8 18.1 05 18.1

1:.98:1 25 0.25 215 22 03 22
059905 245 0.25 245 25 03 25

W avelength Structure Splitting Ratio Grade Fackage Fiber Type Figtail Fiber Length Connectar

4=1550nm =13 99=0.5:99:0.5 F=Fremium 5=56 1=G652 or S=280pm 0=0.5m O=Mone

S=1430nm a3=192:1 A=A grade 7=58 Equivalent bare fiber 1=0.75m 1=F CiFLC

7=1210nm a0=500:5 E=ht2 H=SK1250 h=0.9mm 2=1.0m 2=FCISPC

P=2000nm loose tube 3=15m 3=FC/APC

S=Specify 33=33:33:33 L=3mm cable 4=Z.0m G=SCISPC

20=40:20:40 R=2Zmm cable S=Specify S=SCMPC
E=5T
7=FCi/UPC
E=SCJ/UPC
S=hl
A=LC/PC
B=SC/PC
C=LC/UPC
D=LC/APC ]
Nofe: 7. Cenfral Wavelength can be customized for different goplications. =
2. 4l specifications are before connectors and are subjed fo change witholt nofice.
- . o COMCORE

3. All ciata are measured & central wavelength & room tempersiLre



